• The business will settle most accounts payable on a monthly basis.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Sage’s Boutique will grow at a compounded annual growth rate of 18%.

• The business will be able to generate sales via its brick-and-mortar operations as

well as through online sales channels (as discussed in the fifth section of the

business plan).

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenues are moderately sensitive to negative changes in the economy.

The demand for new clothing, apparel, accessories, and related goods tends to wane

slightly during difficult economic climates. However, Sage’s Boutique will maintain a

moderately low cost operating infrastructure. The Company’s online sales operations will

further reduce the ongoing economic risks of the business as orders can be received from

any person in the world.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $400,000.00

Total Equity Financing $400,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $400,000.00

20

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $493,770 $553,022 $608,325 $656,991 $709,551

Cost of Revenue $137,939 $154,491 $169,940 $183,535 $198,218

Gross Margin 72.06% 72.06% 72.06% 72.06% 72.06%

Gross Profit $355,832 $398,531 $438,384 $473,455 $511,333

Expenses

Payroll  $195,208 $194,438 $198,326 $202,293 $206,339

General and Administrative $7,407 $8,295 $9,125 $9,855 $10,643

Business Development Costs $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Professional Fees and Licensure $4,000 $4,080 $4,162 $4,245 $4,330

Insurance Costs $3,250 $3,315 $3,381 $3,449 $3,518

Marketing Costs $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Facility Costs $24,000 $24,480 $24,970 $25,469 $25,978

Misc. Costs $2,000 $2,060 $2,122 $2,185 $2,251

Payroll Taxes $14,933 $14,874 $15,172 $15,475 $15,785

Total Operating Costs $260,798 $262,042 $268,282 $274,547 $280,999

EBITDA $95,033 $136,489 $170,102 $198,908 $230,334

Federal Income Tax $21,608 $31,922 $40,276 $47,402 $55,183

State Income Tax $4,322 $6,384 $8,055 $9,480 $11,037

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $8,600 $8,800 $9,000 $9,300 $9,600

Net Profit $60,503 $89,382 $112,771 $132,725 $154,514

Profit Margin 12.25% 16.16% 18.54% 20.20% 21.78%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

21

B) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $69,103 $98,182 $121,771 $142,025 $164,114

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $69,103 $98,182 $121,771 $142,025 $164,114

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $401,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $470,103 $99,232 $122,874 $143,183 $165,329

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $215,000 $4,909 $6,089 $7,101 $8,206

Dividends $0 $68,728 $85,240 $99,418 $114,880

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $215,700 $74,372 $92,100 $107,329 $123,936

Net Cash Flow $254,403 $24,861 $30,774 $35,854 $41,393

Cash Balance $254,403 $279,264 $310,037 $345,891 $387,284

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Div Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

22

C) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $254,403 $279,264 $310,037 $345,891 $387,284

Fixed Assets and Inventory $215,000 $219,909 $225,998 $233,099 $241,305

Accumulated Depreciation ($8,600) ($17,400) ($26,400) ($35,700) ($45,300)

Total Assets $460,803 $481,773 $509,635 $543,290 $583,289

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $460,503 $481,158 $508,689 $541,997 $581,631

Total Liabilities and Equity $460,803 $481,773 $509,635 $543,290 $583,289

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

23

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Monthly Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $30,158 $30,302 $31,024 $31,748 $32,494

Yearly Revenue  $361,897 $363,623 $372,282 $380,976 $389,928

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 12.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0%

Gross Margin 72.1% 72.1% 72.1% 72.1% 72.1%

Financials

Profit Margin 12.25% 16.16% 18.54% 20.20% 21.78%

Assets to Liabilities 1536.01 783.37 538.87 420.17 351.87

Equity to Liabilities 1535.01 782.37 537.87 419.17 350.87

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Liquidity

Acid Test 848.01 454.09 327.82 267.50 233.63

Cash to Assets 0.55 0.58 0.61 0.64 0.66

$361,897 $363,623

$372,282

$380,976

$389,928

$345,000

$350,000

$355,000

$360,000

$365,000

$370,000

$375,000

$380,000

$385,000

$390,000

$395,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

24

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The Company has sourced a highly visible retail location in Dallas to launch

operations.

• Highly experienced Founder/CEO, Matthew Deutsch, who will be able to establish

both brick-and-mortar as well as online operations.

• The business will offer a broad range of in-demand apparel for its targeted

demographics.

• Moderate operating costs will allow the business to expand its local and online

based marketing campaigns on a monthly basis.

Weaknesses

• Revenues are subject to negative economic changes.